

Cat / Dog Trap

□ (Please tick one)

Dog Registration Number - (Dog MUST be registered with Council)

It is hereby agreed between the Katherine Town Council and

Full name:			
Residential address:			
Postal address:			
Phone: (BH)	_(AH)	Email:	

Strictly subject to the conditions of use as enclosed:

Deposit \$230.00 (refundable) dog collars	
Deposit \$145.00 (refundable) cat traps (hire 2 weeks maximum)	
Deposit \$230.00 (refundable) dog trap (hire 2 weeks maximum)	
Collar Hire Fees: \$36.16 per week (hire 2 weeks maximum)	
Amount paid:	
Late Fee @ \$60.00 per day overdue per item	
Date collected:	
Date due back:	
Date returned:	

I, ______ have read and fully understood all of the conditions and regulations and will abide by same, and that the registration number supplied is correct.

Signed

Date

I, ______, Ranger, Katherine Town Council, hereby advise that I have inspected the returned goods and authorise the refund of the deposit monies paid.

Signed

Date



CONDITIONS FOR HIRE OF COLLARS AND TRAPS

- Equipment is available from the Katherine Town Council, Monday to Friday between the hours of 8.00am 4.00pm.
- Maximum hire period is two (2) weeks.
 - Collar Hire: \$35.00 per week Refundable deposit of \$230.00 per item Fees must be paid prior to the hiring
- Dogs will only be removed from traps during Council office hours
- Traps requiring to be dropped off or collected may incur a fee as per current Fees & Charges
- Note: <u>There is no hire fee for the use of cat/dog traps, a deposit must be paid. All refunds of deposits are</u> in the form of a cheque, sent to your nominated address.
- *<u>A Late Fee of \$60.00 per day overdue will be charged</u>.
- All equipment must be returned in the same condition as when hired out from Council.
- Any loss and/or damage to equipment is the responsibility of the hirer. It is agreed that Katherine Town Council will forward an account for any replacement or repairs that are deemed necessary at the completion of the hire period.
- Equipment is to be used on a dog that is owned by the person hiring the said equipment.
- Dog collars will only be hired out to owners with registered dogs and proof of registration is required.
- Dogs will only be removed from traps during Council office hours.

Please Note

Katherine Town Council accepts no liability for any injury or negative effect of any animal to which Council supplied equipment is fitted.

ROBERT JENNINGS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Privacy Statement

Katherine Town Council will comply with the information Privacy Principles contained in the Northern Territory Information Act. These principles protect the privacy of personal information collected and held by the Council. The Council's Privacy Policy explains how personal information is collected, used and stored. It also details how you can access your personal information. Council's privacy statement is available from the Katherine Town Council, Civic Centre or via the Council's website at: www.ktc.nt.gov.au